OP \$115.00 4848713

ETAS ID: TM531609

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Twins Special, LLC		07/12/2019	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Simon Pouliot
Street Address:	345 Woodlea Ave
City:	Montreal
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H3P1R4
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4848713	TWINS SPECIAL
Registration Number:	4848712	TWINS SPECIAL
Registration Number:	4848711	TWINS SPECIAL
Registration Number:	3749271	KING BOXING EQUIPMENT PROFESSIONAL MADE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486493338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8582329550

Email: kayvon@youngbasile.com, kurk@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: Kayvon Pourmirzaie
Address Line 1: 228 Hamilton Ave

Address Line 2: Ste. 300

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kayvon Pourmirzaie
SIGNATURE:	/s/Kayvon Pourmirzaie/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=file stamped declaration of assignment of jugment 6-12-19#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006692 FRAME: 0794

900506305

source=file stamped declaration of assignment of jugment 6-12-19#page2.tif source=file stamped declaration of assignment of jugment 6-12-19#page3.tif source=file stamped declaration of assignment of jugment 6-12-19#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006692 FRAME: 0795

	Steven C. Sayler [SBN 126275]	CAVIL MUSINESS OF FICE 5	
1	LAW OFFICES OF STEVEN C. SAYLER & A		
2	5720 Oberlin Drive San Diego, California 92121	2019 JUN 12 P 4: 00	
3	Telephone: (858) 550-9958	CLERK-500 CERT	
4	Facsimile: (858) 642-2001	CLERK-S. SAN DIEGU CUURT 7. C/A	
5	Attorneys for Plaintiff		
6	Richard A. Martin dba RAM Consulting Servic	es	
7			
8		THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA DUNTY – CENTRAL	
9			
10 11	RICHARD A. MARTIN, dba RAM CONSULTING SERVICES, an individual,) Case No. 37-2016-00037018-CU-BC-CTL	
12))	
13	Plaintiff,) DECLARATION OF RICHARD A. MARTIN ACKNOWLEDGING	
) ASSIGNMENT OF JUDGMENT	
14	v.))	
15	NICHOLAS MECHLING, an individual; CHRISTOPHER MECHLING, an)	
16	individual; TWINS SPECIAL LLC, a))	
17	California Limited Liability Company; AVALANCHE COMPANY, LLC, a))	
18	California Limited Liability Company; and)	
19	DOES 1-10, inclusive,))	
20	Defendants.		
21	ACKNOWI EDGEMENT OF	? FASSIGNMENT OF JUDGMENT	
22	,		
23	I, Richard A. Martin, dba RAM Consulting Services, Plaintiff in this case, hereby declare		
24	the following in support of an ASSIGNMENT OF JUDGMENT:		
25	1. The original Judgment was aw	rarded by this Court on April 10, 2019 (Case No. 37-	
26	2016-00037018-CU-BC-CTL, Superior Court of	of the State of California, San Diego County, Central	
27	Division)., in the amount of \$126,233.00) against Defendants Twins Special LLC and	
28	AVALANCHE COMPANY, LLC.		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006692 FRAME: 0796 2.

There have been no renewals since the entry of said Judgment by this Court on

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

	State of California	}
	County of San Diego	}
	On <u>Mw 29,2019</u> before me, <u>4</u>	Kathy Costantino, Notary Public,
	personally appeared Richard	t. Martin
		actory evidence to be the person(s) whose nstrument and acknowledged to me that
(he/she/they executed the same in(his/he	er/the ir authorized capacity (ies), and that by
	which the person(s) acted, executed the	ent the person (s) , or the entity upon behalf of instrument.
	1	
	•	under the laws of the State of California that
	the foregoing paragraph is true and corr	ect.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	KATHY COSTANTINO
	x Clostan trum	NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA () SAN DIEGO COUNTY LIV COUNT FUN DE COUNTY
		tary Public Seal)
	• (10	
	ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATI	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and,
	DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT Decl. of Dichard A. Martin	if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long
	Downpuled in Aggianment	as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary law.
	of the prescription of attached documents	State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
	(Title or description of attached document continued)	Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
	Number of Pages 2 Document Date 5/29/11	The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
		Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER ☐ Individual (s)	Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this
	☐ Corporate Officer	information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
	(Title)	Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
	☐ Partner(s)	Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
	☐ Attorney-in-Fact	Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this

Trustee(s)

2015 Version www.NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865

TRADEMARK REEL: 006692 FRAME: 0798

acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a

corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

1	Martin v. Twin Special, LLC SDSC Case No. 30-2016-00037018-CU-BC-CTL	
2	PROOF OF SERVICE COVIL BUSINESS OFFICE 5 CENTRAL DIVISION	
3	STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	
4	I, Marjorie Balcorta, declare that I am employed in the County of San Diego, State of California. I am	
5	over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding. Fam associated with the law firm of Law Offices of Steven C. Sayler & Associates, APC, San Diego, California 92121, Telephone: (858) 550-9958, Facsimile: (858) 642-2001.	
6	On June 10, 2019, I served the foregoing documents described as:	
7	1. DECLARATION OF RICHARD MARTIN ACKNOWLEDGING ASSIGNMENT OF	
8	JUDGMENT	
9	on the interested parties in this action addressed as follows:	
10	Rodney Donohoo Attorneys for Defendants, TWINS SPECIAL, LLC	
11	9255 Towne Centre Dr Ste. 500 and AVALANCHE COMPANY LLC San Diego, CA 92121	
12	rdonohoo@donohoolaw.com	
13		
14	[X] BY FIRST CLASS MAIL: I am readily familiar with this firm's practice for collection and	
15	processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service. I placed true copies enclosed in sealed envelope(s) and caused such envelope(s) to be deposited with the U.S.	
16	Postal Service on the same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at San Diego, California in the ordinary course of business.	
17	BY EMAIL: I served the foregoing documents via Email. True and correct copies of the Email	
18	report are attached hereto.	
19	[] BY OVERNIGHT DELIVERY: I caused such envelope(s) to be deposited in a box or other facility regularly maintained by Federal Express overnight delivery service with fees paid.	
	1	
20	BY PERSONAL SERVICE: I caused the above documents to be personally served on the party listed above at	
21		
22	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct and that service was made under the direction of a member of the bar of this Court who is admitted to practice and is not a party to the	
23	cause. Executed on June 10, 2019, at San Diego, California	
24	MXSocar	
25	Marjorie Balcorta	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006692 FRAME: 0799

RECORDED: 07/12/2019

26

27

28